

## MacDonald Mines Provides Detail Regarding the New Claims Acquisition

TORONTO, March 24, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- MacDonald Mines Exploration Ltd. (TSX-V: BMK) ("MacDonald Mines" or the "Company") wishes to provide additional detail regarding the claims acquisition announced on March 22, 2021.

The Company has signed a definitive agreement to acquire a 100% interest in 4 claims (the "Claims") located within the borders of the Company's Jovan property. This acquisition adds 36 hectares to the Company's land position. The claims to be acquired cover an extension of the geophysical anomaly that MacDonald is currently targeting in its ongoing drilling program at Jovan.

## **Acquisition Terms**

To acquire an 100% interest in the Claims, on closing, MacDonald Mines agrees to:

- pay to the Vendor C\$75,000 in cash; and
- issue to the Vendor 1,071,429 Class A common shares of the Company at CDN\$0.07 per share (based on the previous 5-day VWAP at the time of signing the definitive agreement and subject to TSX-V approval), for a total fair value of \$75,000.

The complete terms of the transaction will be available on SEDAR under the Company's profile.

## About MacDonald Mines Exploration Ltd.

MacDonald Mines Exploration Ltd. is a mineral exploration company headquartered in Toronto, Ontario. The Company's common shares trade on the TSX Venture Exchange (TSX-V) under the symbol "BMK".

To learn more about MacDonald Mines, please visit www.macdonaldmines.com

For more information, please contact:

Mia Boiridy, President & CEO, (250) 575-3305, mboiridy@macdonaldmines.com

This News Release contains forward-looking statements. In some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements by terminology such as "may", "should", "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "estimates", "predicts", "potential" or "continue" or the negative of these terms or other comparable terminology. These statements are only predictions and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause our or our industry's actual results, levels of activity, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, levels of activity, performance or achievements expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements.

Although the Company believes that the assumptions and factors used in preparing the forward-looking information in this news release are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on such information, which only applies as of the date of this news release. The Company disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, other than as required by law.